BID ABSTRACT CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS CAMINO AL NORTE REHABILITATION - CIP. NO. 10436 BID NO. 1607 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2020- 474 BID DATE: DECEMBER 10, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES		LAS V	LAS VEGAS PAVING	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
105.01	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00 \$22,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
	PUBLIC OUTREACH PROGRAM CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND		LS	\$25,000.00		\$22,000.00		\$1.00	\$1.00	
109.01	ADDITIONAL WORK	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
	TRAINING	1,000	HR	\$0.80	\$800.00	\$0.80	\$800.00	\$0.80	\$800.00	
	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$250,830.90	\$250,830.90	\$220,138.00	\$220,138.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1 7,570	LS SY	\$10,000.00 \$10.00	\$10,000.00 \$75,700.00	\$2,100.00 \$12.60	\$2,100.00 \$95,382.00	\$21,000.00 \$16.15	\$21,000.00 \$122,255.50	
	REMOVE BITOMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE	3,450	SF	\$10.00		\$4.15	\$14,317.50	\$5.00	\$17,250.00	
	REMOVE MEDIAN CURB	1,650	LF	\$3.00	\$4,950.00	\$12.50	\$20,625.00	\$3.00	\$4,950.00	
	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	755	LF	\$5.00	\$3,775.00	\$12.50	\$9,437.50	\$10.00	\$7,550.00	
	REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	1,250	SF	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.15	\$5,187.50	\$6.00	\$7,500.00	
	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	4,875 31	SF EA	\$3.00 \$75.00	\$14,625.00 \$2,325.00	\$2.80 \$44.20	\$13,650.00 \$1,370.20	\$5.00 \$40.00	\$24,375.00 \$1,240.00	
	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$442.00	\$442.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	
	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	420	CY	\$35.00		\$62.50	\$26,250.00	\$97.00	\$40,740.00	
217.01	REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1-INCH COLD MILL)	67,155	SY	\$3.00	\$201,465.00	\$1.15	\$77,228.25	\$1.60	\$107,448.00	
217.02	REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACE (3-INCH COLD MILL)	21,460	SY	\$4.50	\$96,570.00	\$3.35	\$71,891.00	\$4.85	\$104,081.00	
	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	420	CY	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$67.50	\$28,350.00	\$134.00	\$56,280.00	
402.01	6.5-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE 2-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	7,355 21,460	SY SY	\$45.00 \$15.00	\$330,975.00 \$321,900.00	\$38.00 \$11.50	\$279,490.00 \$246,790.00	\$40.30 \$12.75	\$296,406.50 \$273,615.00	
	1-INCH UTACS (S3 GRADATION)	95,970	SY	\$15.00	\$719,775.00	\$11.50	\$246,790.00 \$642,999.00	\$12.75	\$273,615.00 \$686,185.50	
609.01	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	23	EA	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$31,050.00	\$1,150.00	\$26,450.00	
613.01	CONCRETE "L" TYPE CURB & GUTTER	695	LF	\$28.00	\$19,460.00	\$42.15	\$29,294.25	\$31.00	\$21,545.00	
	CONCRETE "A" TYPE CURB	1,785	LF	\$20.00	\$35,700.00	\$21.25	\$37,931.25	\$32.50	\$58,012.50	
613.03		1,225	SF	\$10.00	\$12,250.00	\$8.55	\$10,473.75	\$9.00	\$11,025.00	
	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	1,250	SF	\$14.00	\$17,500.00	\$12.50	\$15,625.00	\$15.00	\$18,750.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	5,250 315	SF SF	\$7.00 \$12.00	\$36,750.00 \$3,780.00	\$10.45 \$11.10	\$54,862.50 \$3,496.50	\$13.50 \$15.00	\$70,875.00 \$4,725.00	
623.01	REMOVE AND REPLACE STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE (250 WATT LED EQUIVALENT)	72	EA	\$900.00	\$64,800.00	\$720.00	\$51,840.00	\$740.00	\$53,280.00	
623.02	ADJUST PULL BOX TO GRADE	22	EA	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$480.00	\$10,560.00	
623.03	LOOP DETECTOR (6-FT X 6-FT)	149	EA	\$750.00	\$111,750.00	\$515.00	\$76,735.00	\$500.00	\$74,500.00	
	NO. 5 PULL BOX	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	
623.05	3-INCH PVC CONDUIT ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN	120 19	LF EA	\$40.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,800.00 \$95,000.00	\$230.00 \$4,220.00	\$27,600.00 \$80,180.00	\$82.00 \$5,600.00	\$9,840.00 \$106,400.00	
623.07		74	EA	\$500.00	\$37,000.00	\$360.00	\$26,640.00	\$506.00	\$37,444.00	
623.08	RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE (TYPE 1-A)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	
623.09	REPLACE FIBER OPTIC VAULT LID AND ADJUST TO GRADE	8	EA	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,510.00	\$20,080.00	\$4,450.00	\$35,600.00	
627.01	PERMANENT SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)	28	EA	\$400.00		\$215.00	\$6,020.00	\$205.00	\$5,740.00	
627.02	PERMANENT SIGNS (POLE MOUNTED)	15	EA	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00	\$205.00	\$3,075.00	
628.01	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (24-INCH SOLID WHITE)	3,265	LF	\$15.00	\$48,975.00	\$13.80	\$45,057.00	\$13.00	\$42,445.00	
628.02	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (24-INCH SOLID YELLOW) PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM	40	LF	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$13.80	\$552.00	\$13.00	\$520.00	
628.03	(VARIES WHITE) PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM	130	SF	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$6.50	\$845.00	
628.04	(YIELD LINE) PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM	15	LF	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$6.50	\$97.50	
628.05 628.06	(PAVEMENT LEGENDS) MEDIAN PAINT (YELLOW)	128 930	EA SF	\$150.00 \$2.00	\$19,200.00 \$1,860.00	\$111.00 \$1.70	\$14,208.00 \$1,581.00	\$100.00	\$12,800.00 \$1,488.00	
628.07	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKINGS (6-INCH WHITE SKIP)	3,380	LF	\$2.00	\$3,380.00	\$1.70	\$3,008.20	\$0.75	\$2,535.00	
628.08	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKINGS (6-INCH SOLID WHITE)	23,080	LF	\$2.00	\$46,160.00	\$0.89	\$20,541.20	\$0.75	\$17,310.00	
628.09	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BIKE LEGEND)	16	EA	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$105.00	\$1,680.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	
	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	52	EA	\$1,000.00		\$835.00	\$43,420.00	\$975.00	\$50,700.00	
	ADJUST BLOW-OFF	3	EA	\$1,500.00		\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	
	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	16	EA	\$1,500.00		\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00 \$9,455.00	\$1,265.00	\$20,240.00	
	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	3,100 1,450	EA EA	\$3.00 \$4.00		\$3.05 \$3.05	\$9,455.00 \$4,422.50	\$2.75 \$2.75	\$8,525.00 \$3,987.50	
	DUST CONTROL	1,430	LS	\$15,000.00		\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
637.02	STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
	GPS PAN TILT ZOOM (PTZ) CAMERA	180	DAY	\$85.00		\$71.85	\$12,933.00	\$84.00	\$15,120.00	
	GPS ARROW BOARD	360	DAY	\$75.00		\$44.20	\$15,912.00	\$42.00	\$15,120.00	
	GPS LOCATED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE GPS SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN	1,440 360	DAY DAY	\$30.00 \$25.00	\$43,200.00 \$9,000.00	\$27.65 \$60.80	\$39,816.00 \$21,888.00	\$9.00 \$25.00	\$12,960.00 \$9,000.00	
	VEHICLE PRESENCE ALERT SYSTEM	180	DAT	\$25.00			\$5,967.00	\$23.00	\$3,060.00	
	144-STRAND FIBER OPTIC CABLE	11,900	LF	\$7.00	\$83,300.00	\$7.30	\$86,870.00	\$6.40	\$76,160.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$3,355,665.00		\$3,065,000.00		\$3,145,000.00	
Subcontractors:				All Other Work Electrical		Aggregate Industries Fast Trac ElectrciT			Las Vegas Paving Las Vegas Electric	

rs:	All Other Work	Aggregate Industries	Las Vegas Paving						
	Electrical	Fast Trac ElectrciT	Las Vegas Electric						
	Traffic Control	Roadsafe Traffic							
	Concrete	Stewart & Sundell							
	Utility Adjustments		Triple J Trenching						
	Striping & Signs	Highway Striping & Signs	Highway Striping & Signs						
	Concrete	Nevada Ready Mix	American Eagle						
	Asphalt	Aggregate Industries	Las Vegas Paving						